common share   11.33   12.25   12.98   12.58   13.28

BALANCE SHEET DATA:  BALANCE SHEET DATA:  BALANCE SHEET DATA:  BALANCE SHEET DATA:

   December 31,   September 30,

   2002   2003   2003   2004

   (unaudited)

   (in thousands)

Total assets   $ 914,112   $ 986,423   $ 956,240   $ 1,115,021

Net plant   623,262   633,325   605,627   687,997

Cash and cash equivalents   9,937   7,305   —   —

Total liabilities(1)   585,147   637,036   617,332   753,404
Capitalization:

Long-term debt, net of
current maturities and
unamortized debt discount

$ 258,229

$ 265,193

$ 268,436

$  261,271

Cumulative preferred shares   15,500   15,500   15,500   15,500
Total common shareholders'

equity   313,465   333,887   323,408   346,117

Total capitalization(2)   $ 587,194   $ 614,580   $ 607,344   $  622,888

(1)  The sum of total current liabilities, pensions benefit liability, other postretirement benefits liability, other noncurrent
liabilities, total deferred credits, long-term debt and Class B stock options of Idaho Pacific Holdings, Inc.

(2)  Excludes $1,832 of Class B stock options of Idaho Pacific Holdings, Inc.

S-9

Capitalization:   September 30, 2004

   Actual   Adjusted(2)

   Amount   Percent   Amount   Percent

   (unaudited)

   (dollars in thousands)

Short-term debt   $ 115,757   $  45,007

Long-term debt, net of current

maturities and unamortized debt
discount

$ 261,271

 41.9%

$ 261,271

 37.7%

Cumulative preferred shares   15,500   2.5   15,500   2.2

Total common shareholders' equity   346,117   55.6   416,867   60.1

Total capitalization(1)   $ 622,888   100.0%   $ 693,638   100.0%

(1)  Excludes $1,832 of Class B stock options of Idaho Pacific Holdings, Inc.
OPC 003973
FPL RC-16

(2)  Adjusted to reflect our issuance and sale of 2,900,000 common shares in this

offering and the anticipated application of the net proceeds from the sale of
those shares as described in "Use of proceeds."

S-10

Use of proceeds

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering of approximately $70,750,000 (or $81,407,500 if the
underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full), after our payment of underwriting discounts and
commissions and offering expenses, to pay down (or to pay in full if the underwriters' over-allotment